

Destination Preservation: New TV Series About National Food Security

Ohio film company to produce new television series about food independence and preservation

COLUMBUS, OH, UNITED STATES, September 10, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- CONTACT: 614-570-9870 https://destinationpreservationtv.com

Food Security Is Focus of New Television Series
Destination Preservation



Minister Aaron explains his inner city farm project

Destination Preservation is a new TV docuseries exploring Food Preservation and Security, with stories that delve into American food heritage and NextGen preservation methods, and is designed to reconnect audiences with their food sources. Sarah Thrush, current #1 selling book

"

Americans are waking up from our grocery store coma and realizing the importance of knowing where our food comes from."

Sarah Thrush

author of "Canning with a Purpose" and nationallyrenowned food preservation expert, will host each episode. Ohio film company Humble Hero Films will head the production teams.

In the format of an episodic TV show, Sarah Thrush and the Humble Hero production team will travel to story locations, from urban homesteads to inner city micro farms, home kitchens, restaurants and food production facilities, interviewing unique people and exploring the histories and

cultures behind the sources of our food.

Host Sarah Thrush said: "Americans are waking up from our grocery store coma and realizing the importance of knowing where our food comes from and how we can preserve our food for our family. As the host of Destination Preservation, I am honored to share these powerful stories of resilience and innovation. Each episode showcases the incredible efforts of individuals and communities working towards a more sustainable and equitable food system."

Humble Hero Films producer Ken McCaw said, "Destination Preservation is not just another cooking show. It is about food before it is prepared... where it comes from and how it is preserved. Destination Preservation will show how various cultures have maintained their food sources, even in difficult times, and will demonstrate conventional and NextGen ways to provide food for our families."

The pilot for Destination Preservation will be shot later this year, with episodes following shortly. Destination Preservation is being funded by corporate sponsorship and by equity crowdfunding through Netcapital.

Ken McCaw **Destination Preservation LLC** +1 614-570-9870 support@destinationpreservationtv.com Visit us on social media: YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/740776434

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.